
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

SI. No. 

Online bids (Percentage Rate) are hereby invited from LIC enlisted agencies for 
Engagement of Real Estate Consulting firms for Feasibility Report along with Viability 
for the "Proposed Investment Building at Plot No. 2, District Centre Scheme, Dadawari, 
Kota, Rajasthan" 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

LIC 

1 

3 

4 

Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the 
portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e -Tendering. 

5 

DY. CHIEF ENGINEERS OFFICE, JAIPUR 
E-Tender Notice 

System Tender No.: Engg./Jaipur/LTI2023-2024/11 

E-TENDER FOR ENGAGEMENT OF REAL ESTATE CONSULTING 
FIRMS FOR FEASIBILITY REPORT ALONG WITH VIABILITY FOR THE 
"PROPOSED INVESTMENT BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 2, DISTRICT 
CENTRE SCHEME, DADAWARI, KOTA, RAJASTHAN" 

Department 
Stage 

Pre-bid Meeting 

Name of the work 

Uploading of Bid Document on e-Tender Portal 

Availability of Bid Document on e-Tender 
Portal 

Online submission of Bids 

Key Dates 

Opening of e-Bids 

Start Date and 
Time 

04.08.2023, 
10:00 hrs. 

04.08.2023, 
17:01 hrs 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

04.08.2023, 
17:00 hrs. 

18.08.2023, 
14:59 hrs. 

On 11.08.2023, at 11:30 hrs. 

On or before 15:00 hrs on 18.08.2023 

On 18.08.2023, at 15:30 hrs. 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit the website portal. 
https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC 

Contact Details: Local representative at Jaipur Sh. Abhay Tiwari - 8799753406, Bangalore 

(i) 08040482140 ii) 08040482133 ii) 08040482121. Email iD-lictenderhelpdesk@gmail.com 

Dy Chief Engineer 



LIC 
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIÀ 

LIST OF APRROVED AGENCIES: 
1 

2. 
3 
4 

5 

M/s Cushman & Wakefield India Pvt. Ltd. 

M/s Colliers International (India) Property Services Pvt. Ltd. 
M/s CBRE South Asia Pvt. Ltd. 
M/s Knight Frank India Pvt. Ltd. 

MIs Jones Lang LaSlle Property Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

Annexure-A 

Dy. Chief Engineer 
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