

DY. CHIEF ENGINEERS OFFICE, JAIPUR

E-Tender Notice

System Tender No.: Engg./Jaipur/LT/2023-2024/11

Online bids (Percentage Rate) are hereby invited from LIC enlisted agencies for Engagement of Real Estate Consulting firms for Feasibility Report along with Viability for the "Proposed Investment Building at Plot No. 2, District Centre Scheme, Dadawari, Kota, Rajasthan"

SI. No.	Name of the work		
1	E-TENDER FOR ENGAGEMENT OF REAL ESTATE CONSULTING		
	FIRMS FOR FEASIBILITY REPORT ALONG WITH VIABILITY FOR THE		
	"PROPOSED INVESTMENT BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 2, DISTRICT CENTRE SCHEME, DADAWARI, KOTA, RAJASTHAN"		

Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e -Tendering.

Key Dates

Sr. No.	Department Stage	Start Date and Time	Expiry Date and Time
1	Uploading of Bid Document on e-Tender Portal	04.08.2023, 10:00 hrs.	04.08.2023, 17:00 hrs.
2	Availability of Bid Document on e-Tender Portal	04.08.2023, 17:01 hrs	18.08.2023, 14:59 hrs.
3	Pre-bid Meeting	On 11.08.2023, at 11:30 hrs.	
4	Online submission of Bids	On or before 15:00 hrs on 18.08.2023	
5	Opening of e-Bids	On 18.08.2023, at 15:30 hrs.	

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit the website portal. https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC

Contact Details: Local representative at Jaipur Sh. Abhay Tiwari - 8799753406, Bangalore (i) 08040482140 ii) 08040482133 iii) 08040482121. Email ID-lictenderhelpdesk@gmail.com

v. Chief Engineer





LIST OF APRROVED AGENCIES:

- 1. M/s Cushman & Wakefield India Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. M/s Colliers International (India) Property Services Pvt. Ltd.
- 3. M/s CBRE South Asia Pvt. Ltd.
- 4. M/s Knight Frank India Pvt. Ltd.
- 5. M/s Jones Lang LaSlle Property Consultants (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Dy. Chief Engineer

100